Rank Contestant

O 00N O Ul b WN -

W WWWWNNNNNNNNNRRRRBRRRRBRRBR R
B WNRFP, OWVOKWMOOOUIWWMNEROLOOOOWNOOTUDWNRO

Bri Anderson
Brett Ingalls
Mike Sheldon
Rob McDorman
Dani Ezelle
James Campbell
Conrad Krayhbill
Abe Green
Natalie Ezelle
Nate Lentz
Marshall Lentz
Tyler Lahar

Phil Sheldon
Denny Bones
Scott Kopas
Jesse Goins
Don Lentz
Jared Weaver
Holly Kehlenbeck
Schimiri Yoyo
Greg Streff

Jim Gurss

Matt Davey

Jonathan Schwarzberg

Sue Schoeffler
Will Lebus

Lee Davis

Ted Robertson
Jeremy Buckley
Gary Anderson
James Smith
David McClain
Greg Fulton
Dan Callahan

Score
665
597
533
532
524
517
513
506
502
473
471
469
467
465
455
452
441
439
428
428
426
421
420
420
419
417
417
414
409
408
407
406
402
397

Champion
UConn
UConn
Pittsburgh
UConn
UConn
UConn
Pittsburgh
Kansas
UConn
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Kansas
Pittsburgh
Kansas
Kansas
Kentucky
Kansas
Kansas
Duke
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Ohio State
Kentucky
Kentucky
Kansas
Ohio State
Pittsburgh
Florida
Duke
Ohio State

2nd Place
Kansas
Kansas
UConn
ND
Kansas
Kansas
UConn
UConn
BYU
UConn
UConn
Kentucky
Ohio State
Kentucky
UConn
Kansas
UConn
Ohio State
Kansas
UConn
UConn
UConn
Ohio State
Ohio State
Kentucky
Kansas
Kansas
Florida
Kentucky
Kansas
Ohio State
UNC
Kansas
Kansas



35
35
37
37
37
40
40
42
43
44
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
51
53
54
54
56
57
57
59
60
61
62
63
63
65
66
66
66
66

Rich Penix

Luke Bush

Paul Dickerson
Elaine Willis

Shawn Lahar
Michael Roberge
Gilead Towne

Cara O'Shaughnessey
Pastor James Dinnan
Kevin Zern

Kelly Petersen

Stan Stone

Kim Brewer

Shelley Hamblen
Robbie Fithian
Lucas Lampman
Charlie Springer
David Sullivan

lan Shannon

Dan Egerdahl
Debbie Love

Matt Raymond
Karyn Bush

Rich Kolmus

Clark Pegram
Trevor Keyser

Mrs Raeanne Macklin
Daren Dale

Steven T. Tipmore Il
Brad Berthiaume
Craig Kopas
Courtney Amick
Brian Noblitt
Lauren Hamblen
Rachel McConnell

396
396
392
392
392
391
391
390
389
388
388
384
382
381
380
379
376
376
375
373
373
371
369
369
368
367
366
365
364
364
362
361
361
361
361

UNC Kansas
Butler Long Island
Ohio State Pittsburgh
Kansas Ohio State
Kansas Duke
Kansas Ohio State
UNC Kansas
Kansas Ohio State
Kansas Syracuse
Pittsburgh Ohio State
Syracuse Kansas
Duke BYU

Ohio State Kansas
Ohio State Florida
Kansas Ohio State
Ohio State Pittsburgh

Duke Florida
Ohio State ND
UNC BYU

Kansas Kentucky
Ohio State Florida
UNC Pittsburgh
Ohio State Kansas
Ohio State Kansas
Duke Utah St
Kansas Duke
Ohio State Purdue

Duke Kansas
Duke Kansas
Texas Kansas
Duke Kansas

Florida Duke
Ohio State Kansas
Ohio State Kansas
Pittsburgh UNC



66
71
72
73
74
74
74
77
77
79
80
80
82
83
83
83
86
86
88
88
88
92
93
94
95
96
96
96
99
99
101
101
101
101
101

Derek Rogers
Matt Fagan
Lauren Lahar
James Love

Joe Taraba
George Clements
Jonathan Matson
Paul Anderson
Chad Alden
Francois Franco
Matt Moorehead
Cara McNamara
Paul Pillsbury
Ryan Smith
Ashley Buckley

Michael J. O'Shaughnessey (IN)

Micah Fox
Raleigh Ringers
Michael Miller
Ryan Short
Rechab Towne
Dustin Rogers
Dan Myers
Laura O'Shaughnessey
Phil Yorgey
Mandy Fisher
Lisa Miller
Andy Martin Sr.
Danielle Kicher
Kirk Amick
John Anderson
Abe Shoubash
Phill Carr

Dave Schoeffler
Renee Bailie

361
358
356
355
352
352
352
351
351
350
348
348
347
346
346
346
343
343
342
342
342
341
338
337
335
333
333
333
332
332
331
331
331
331
331

UNC Kansas
Duke Pittsburgh
Duke Kansas
Ohio State Kansas
Duke Louisville
Kansas Ohio State
Kansas Ohio State

Ohio State Pittsburgh
Louisville Ohio State
UNC Kansas
Ohio State Pittsburgh
Kansas Duke
Kansas Duke

Duke Kansas
UNC Pittsburgh
Duke Kansas

Ohio State Kansas
Ohio State Kansas
Kansas SDSU
Ohio State ND
Ohio State Florida
Kentucky Kansas
Ohio State Kansas

Kansas Ohio State
Kansas Duke
Duke Kansas
Ohio State Kansas
Kansas Ohio State
Duke Pittsburgh

Ohio State Kansas
Ohio State ND

Texas Tex. A&M
Ohio State Kansas St
Kansas UNC

Ohio State Pittsburgh



106
107
107
109
109
109
112
112
112
115
115
115
115
119
120
120
120
120
120
125
125
125
125
125
130
130
130
133
133
135
135
135
138
138
140

Matt Bush

Erik French
Lindsay Anderson
Ethan Pegram
Steve Love
Terry Gurss
David Warren
Jennifer Gurss
Evan Baltz

Ted Sterious
Rick Vasso

Larry Foxx

Seth Gurss
Dyke Habegger
Darrin Forehand
Veronica Martin
Aaron Brown
Steven Schoeffler
Chris Macklin
Dan Brabson
Jordan Craft
Robin Sheldon
Greg Monroe
Micah Ellis
Johnny Kehlenbeck
Brian Roberge
Jason Buckley
Aaron

Michelle

Mike Roeper
Joshua Pegram
Brandon Joyner
James Golden
Dean Falavolito
Erin Hamblen

330
328
328
327
327
327
326
326
326
325
325
325
325
324
323
323
323
323
323
322
322
322
322
322
321
321
321
320
320
319
319
319
317
317
316

Ohio State
Kansas
Kansas
UNC

Ohio State
UNC
Kansas
Duke
Kansas
Ohio State
Ohio State
Ohio State
Kansas
Ohio State
Duke
Kansas
Kansas
Duke
Kansas
Duke
Kansas
UNC

Ohio State
Ohio State
Kansas
Ohio State
Kansas
Kansas
SDSU
Ohio State
Duke
UNC

Ohio State
Duke
Ohio State

Kansas
Duke
Ohio State
Pittsburgh
St. John's
Kansas St
Ohio State
Kansas
Ohio State
Kansas
Kansas
ND

Duke

ND
Kansas
Duke
Ohio State
Kansas
Ohio State
Kansas
Texas
Pittsburgh
Kansas
Kansas
Duke
Kansas
Duke
Duke
Kansas
Kansas
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
BYU
Pittsburgh
Wisconsin



141
141
143
144
145
145
147
148
149
149
149
152
152
154
155
156
156
158
158
158
161
161
l61
164
164
166
166
168
168
170
171
172
173
174
174

Ryan Myles
Greg Aucoin
Jeff Sheldon
Jonathan Allston
Deneen Lawson
Charlie Hughes
lan McConnell

Wayne Rutherford
Christina Lamphere

Stephen Matson
Stacy Dickerson
Paul Young

Erin Martin
Colleen Parker
Shawn Magee
Casey Billsby
Chris Meroff
Philip Douglass
David Black
Mike Wofford
CJ Mahaney
Ethan Hamblen
Noah Schrock
Sam Sampson
Steve Derdowski
Cassidy Parmley
Carl Monroe
Tyler Willis
Allen Dodge
Elijah Hamblen
Matt Dodge
Steve Anderson
TJ Turner

Matt DeBlaay
Matt Bachman

315
315
314
313
310
310
308
307
306
306
306
305
305
304
303
303
303
302
302
302
301
301
301
299
299
298
298
295
295
294
293
292
291
290
290

Ohio State BYU

Ohio State Kansas
Kansas Ohio State
Ohio State ND

Ohio State Kansas
Kansas Syracuse
Ohio State BYU
Wisconsin SDSU
Kansas Duke

Duke Kansas
Kansas UNC
Duke ND

Kansas St Duke
Kansas Ohio State
Kansas Duke
SDSU Purdue
Ohio State Pittsburgh
Kansas Duke
Pittsburgh Ohio State
Ohio State Kansas
Duke ND

Ohio State Kansas
Kansas Ohio State

Duke Pittsburgh
Duke Kansas
UNC Kansas
Ohio State Kansas
Duke ND

Duke Kansas

Ohio State Kansas
Ohio State Kansas
Ohio State Pittsburgh
ND Syracuse
Ohio State Pittsburgh
Kansas Duke



174
177
178
178
180
180
180
180
180
185
185
185
188
188
188
191
192
193
193
195
196
196
198
198
200
201
202
203
204
205
205
207
208
209
210

Sam McNamara
Adam Bailie
Richard Gregory
Jim Wetterlund
Krista Davey
Nate Barley

Ben Allston
Jonathan Zern
Nate Hamblen
Christy Taylor
Marc Morrell
Nate Petersen
Andy Zale

Tim Chapman
Michael Reem
Kelly Cook

Beth Gurss
Grant Wickensimer
Jordan Shoubash
David Allston
Ben Anderson
Bethany Roberge
Andy Sheldon
John Dickerson
Melanie Schoeffler
Melissa Khan
Andrew Gafken
James Basinger
Ted Allston
*Nathan Mizell
Jeremy McCann
Jason Cornwell
Jolene Lampman
Matt Parker

Dani O'Shaughnessey

290
288
287
287
286
286
286
286
286
285
285
285
284
284
284
283
282
281
281
279
278
278
277
277
276
275
273
272
271
270
270
269
268
267
266

Duke Kansas
Pittsburgh Ohio State
Duke Kansas
Ohio State Kansas
Ohio State BYU

Duke Pittsburgh
Kansas Duke
Kansas Texas
Ohio State Kansas
Kansas Ohio State
Syracuse Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh Duke
Duke Pittsburgh
Duke Kansas
Kansas Ohio State
Kansas Duke

ND Ohio State
Ohio State Pittsburgh
Kansas Duke
Duke Louisville
Ohio State Kansas St
Ohio State Kansas
UNC ND
Pittsburgh Ohio State
Ohio State Kansas
Duke Kansas
Ohio State Pittsburgh
Ohio State Kansas
Kansas Syracuse

Duke ND

ND Ohio State
Pittsburgh Ohio State
Duke Kansas St

Ohio State Kansas
Kansas Syracuse



211
212
213
213
215
215
217
218
219
219
221
221
221
224
225
226
227
227
229
230
230
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
244

Spencer Sunde

Michael D. O'Shaughnessey

Jason Streff

Luke Nath
Courtney McNamara
Dan McNamara
Isaac Bush
Andrew Mawdsley
Paul Howell

Sean Holzchuh
Stan McNamara
Mark Dickerson
Matt Larrabee
Jeff Alexander
Gabe Marinelli
Amy Basinger

Ben Pope

Rebecca Sheldon
Johnny Mospan
Matt Lamphere
Donny Varney
Danny DiMare
Justin Jago
Stephanie Shoubash
Mark Robertson
Aaron Sheley
Matt Taylor

Janice Zale
Matthew Scobell
Lindsey Habegger
Samantha Magee
Michael Kicher
Susan Wickensimer
Jason Francis
Jaime Keoshian

265
264
263
263
262
262
261
260
259
259
258
258
258
256
255
254
253
253
252
251
251
250
248
246
244
243
241
239
237
231
230
228
226
221
221

Ohio State Kansas
Duke ND

Ohio State Kansas
Kansas Duke
Ohio State Pittsburgh
Kansas Texas
Kentucky Belmont

Duke Kansas
Ohio State Kansas
Duke Kansas
Duke ND

Ohio State Pittsburgh
Kansas Duke
Duke G'Town
Ohio State BYU
Kansas Ohio State
Ohio State Kansas
Ohio State Pittsburgh

Duke ND
Ohio State Pittsburgh
Duke Wisconsin

Wisconsin Duke
Ohio State ND

Ohio State Kansas
Ohio State Louisville
Purdue SDSU
Kansas Ohio State
Kansas UNC

Duke ND

Ohio State Kansas
Pittsburgh Duke
Kansas Ohio State
Pittsburgh Ohio State
Ohio State ND

Ohio State Kansas



246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256

Jenay Hammond
David A. Carlson
Paul Schoeffler
Gordon Love
Brandon Kaid
Karolina Kid

Liz Pegram

Brad Grabowski
Craig Anderson
Mark Blasko
Kirsten Haglund

220
219
217
216
209
208
198
188
185
178
77

Ohio State Mich St
Ohio State Pittsburgh
Duke Kansas
Ohio State Pittsburgh
ND Texas
Ohio State Louisville
Duke Mich St
Mich St Michigan
Ohio State Louisville
Cincy Belmont
Boston U. UTSA/Ala St



